FORM PTO-1595	07-08	-2002	LLC DEDARTMENT OF COUNTERS
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → ⇒ : У ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	HIM 9 7 9009	2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):
Young Chul Bang	JUN 2 7 2002 THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	Name:	MedExel Korea
6-27-02	RADEMARK DET	Internal Address	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Me	erger	Street Address:	5840 West Centinela Boulevard
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name		
Other		City: Los Ange	les State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90045
Execution Date:	10.71	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application	, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)
10/142,577			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	X No
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel M. Cislo, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address:		🔀 Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 Wilshire Boulevar	rd, Suite 900	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
City: Santa Monica State:	ZIP: 90401-1211	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity.			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Daniel M. Cislo, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total num	the foregoing inform		tion to:

PATENT REEL: 013049 FRAME: 0678



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment made on May 2° , 2002 by BANG YOUNG CHUL, an Individual and Citizen of Korea, with a residence address of #202, Sunneung Villa Ka-Dong, 140-32, Samsung-Dong, Kangnam-Ku, Seoul, KOREA ("Assignor") who had a contract of assignment for his patent of safety syringe with MEDEXEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITED ("Assignee"), with a business address of 536-65 Kumkwang-Ri, Kumkwang-Myun, Ansung-Si, Kyunggi-Do, KOREA to MEDEXEL KOREA, a california corporation with a business address of 5840 West Centinela Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90045 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new, original and useful invention entitled SAFETY SYRINGE ("Invention"), for which a United States patent application will be filed ("Patent Application"), further identified by the Docket No. 02-10719 assigned by Cislo & Thomas LLP, Assignor's patent attorneys;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and sole inventor of the Invention disclosed and claimed in said Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application for said Invention in the United Stated and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

PATENT REEL: 013049 FRAME: 0679

Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, his successors and assigns, to said Invention, and said Patent Application filed, and any patents granted for said Invention in the United Stated and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said Invention, whether on said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of its entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date

first above written and as set forth below.

Date: May 20, 2002

Mi Emino

BANG, Young Chul
Signed at:

(Place: City, State)

Date:

Z:\TMDOCS\02-10719\10719 PATENT ASSIGNMENT.PTO.DOC

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

BOX MISSING PARTS Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231